Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In L Charges
Date

Antonetti, Adam John 1980 5/8/2022 BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Apfel, Chad Jerome Male 1991 30 5/4/2022 BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Barna, Charles Craig Male 1999 22 5/3/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Bohannon, Bobby Frederick Male 1990 32 5/9/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

Coleman, Mark Ralph Male 1964 58 5/8/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

Davis, Steven Guy Male 1984 37 5/8/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Doyle, Jacob Cane Male 1988 34 5/5/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Gallardo, Robert James Male 1996 25 5/6/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Gallardo, Robert James Male 1996 25 5/5/2022 BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Gobert, Jimmy John Male 1960 62 5/9/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Holder, Amanda Kay Female 1982 40 5/3/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC



Hopkins, Stacey Marie

Kincaid, Steven Cole

Kuhl, Christopher John

Larson, Douglas Allan

Leiter, Ole Ryan

Melton, Logan Michael

Minor, Christina Agnes
Misselt, Rebecka Scarlett

Moore, Johnny Darryl

Morgan, Timothy Merle

Mueller, Cody James

Otis, Andrew James

Ramsey, Kevin Nation
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Male
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Male
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41
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5/3/2022

5/5/2022

5/6/2022

5/7/2022
5/7/2022

5/4/2022

5/9/2022
5/9/2022
5/3/2022

5/5/2022

5/8/2022

5/4/2022
5/3/2022

9/18/2022

6/3/2022

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER

NO TAIL LAMP/DEFECTIVE TAIL LAMP
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Ronnestrand, Carey Ann

Saumier, Benjamin Theodore

Saunooke, Kevin Michael

Schafer, Michael Edgar

Vezina, Joshua David

Williams, Anthony J

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 30
Female: 5

Male: 25

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

1973

1977
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48

44
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26

35
20

5/9/2022

5/7/2022
5/6/2022

5/4/2022

5/6/2022
5/4/2022

5/19/2022

CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE

HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HIT AND RUN - ATTENDED VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



